## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET** 

1. F	ile Number:	2. Status Change Dat	e: 3.	Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. G	
	9592	6/12/18		C1	04		03
6. S	tatus: 🛭 Approved	☐ Denied by DWR/GMD	☐ Dis	smiss by Request	t/Failure to Return	-	Date of Change: 6/11/18
8a.	Applicant(s) New to system ☐	Person ID <u>19782</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8c. Landowne New to sys		Perso Add S	
	LAWRENCE D \ 2298 90TH RD COPELAND KS						
8b.	Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#		8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Perso Add S	
	NC			nc			
	Documents and Enclos	ure(s): ☑ DWR Meter(s) Date to Co					<b>12/31/18</b> y ☐ H & E Letter
	Conservation Plan	Date Required:		_		o Comply:	
10.	Use Made of Water	From:		To:			
					Date Prepared: <b>6/12/</b> Date Entered:		By: <b>TPM</b> By:

File No. <b>9592</b>		11. County: GY	inty: 6		Ba	Basin: ark	논					St.	Stream:							Form: 211/3	Formation Code: 211/331	ai	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK	rsion														i iš	Rate and Quantity	i Quan	ıtity						
MOD DEL PDIV ENT	Ousliffer	V.		 ⊢	α	₽		Ş	W		C	) tuen	Comment (AKA Line)	(a)	ı	Auti	ρ	y antify		Additional	ional	2		
		<i>;</i>			.	2	ĺ						1 5	(g)	- db	gpm/cfs		af/mgy	_,	gpm/cfs	af/mgy		Overlap PD Files	
ent	wn wn		9	27	30w		4	4719	4771	<u>.</u>						1800	•	495		1800	346	9		
del 40526																								
																								ŕ
13. Storage: Rate_			눌 	1.	Quantity	ntiity					ac/ft	Ad	Additional Rate	Rate					Ä.	Addition	Additional Quantity			ac/ft
14. Limitation:		a	af/yr at					) mdg				fs) wh	en con	Jbined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	a num	er(s)							
Limitation:		af	af/yr at	***************************************				) mdg				fs) wh	en con	hbined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	e num	er(s)						THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
15. 5YR Allocation:	. Allocation Type	_ype	-	Star	Start Year			5 YR	5 YR Amount	 		Amol	Amount Unit		8	Base Acres	J		Comment	nent	RASERVITTERALISTE			
16. Place of Use CHK					¥	NE%	The state of the s		Ň	NW74			SW7⁄4	4/1			SE1/4	. 4	<u> </u>	Total 🕟	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	***************************************
PUSE	ა ⊢ ¤	۵		NE %	WW %	SW 7,4	S. %	吊것	WW %	SW 7,4	SE	A A	WN %	SW 7,4	R × 7 .	NE N	WW %	Stw	SE %					
NC																								
															$\dashv$									
					_ <del>_</del>																			
					_																			
Base Acres:	Year.		Min	imum	Reas	onable	Minimum Reasonable Quantity.	ıtlity:															The state of the s	
Comments:																								

### STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

June 12, 2018

LAWRENCE D WITHERS 2298 90TH RD COPELAND KS 67837-7035

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 9592

Dear Mr. Withers:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 9592 dated June 12, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAWRENCE D WITHERS 2298 90TH RD COPELAND KS 67837-7035

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thai	n 100 fee	Nos. 1, 2 t, or if pla and/or pl	ace of I	use wil	t be c	omple anged	ted. C	Compl de a to	ete all pogra	<b>other</b> phic ma	applicap or c	cable letailed	portio i plat s	ns. If howin	chang g the a	je in po authori	7913( 3 : 5	IPIVI IZV	ion is greater osed point(s)
						F	ile No.	9592				-					JUN	112	.018
						•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0000								Gai	den C	ity Fie	ld Office
1.	Applica	tion is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr				nginee					e or b	oth):	Divisi	ion of	Water I	Resources
							lace of				Point o								
	under tl	ne water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	accoi	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sou	ırce of sı	apply is	s:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
_				۸ الله م		NA/DE	אוטה ב		IEDO										
2.		and addre						VVIII	ICKO										
		Number:					1000		Email .	addres									
		OOTH RD						·· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>											
		Number:																	
3.		esently a																	
	Owner	of Land -	NA	ME:	LAWR	ENCE	D WIT	THERS	S,PRES	STON	& MIC	HELLE	E WITH	HERS,	WES	TERN	LAND	& CAT	TLE CO
			ADDRI																
	(If there	is more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	necess	sary.)							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				ŊE	<u> </u>			NV	V1⁄4	r		sv	V1/4			Si	<u> </u>		TOTAL ACRES
s	ec. Twp	. Range	NE14	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	AURES
			<u> </u>				<u> </u>												
			<u> </u>																
		-	<u> </u>														<u> </u>	<u></u>	
							_			1 11 4	45 1								
4.		pplicatio																	
	Owner	of Land																	
	(If there	is more ti	ADDR																
_	(1) (1) (1)	io moro d	T						N¼		<u> </u>	SV	V1/4		<u> </u>	s	E¼		TOTAL
- 6	aa Tur	Panga	NE1/	NW1/4	E1/4	SE1/	NE1/		•	SE¼	NF1/a			SE14	NE1/4	T	7	SE1/4	ACRES
_ 0	ec. Two	. Range	INL.,74	1000/4	000/4	OL/4	131-74	(117,4	10.17		111-73	1,,,,,,							
				<u> </u>							·								
					<del> </del>		1						<del></del>						
			<u></u>	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	JL	<u> </u>	1		3L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	JE			1	
	For Of	fice Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$_1	00	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date_	6/11	/18	Che	ck# 2	718
L																•			

one in the	rized point of c		10111	O	ortor of the	mut	Quarta
- f O H	nw	Quarter of the	nw	Qua	arter or the	LIW	Quarte
or Section		, Township unty, Kansas,4845	foot North	SUL	foot West of	Southeast co	rner of section
Authorized Pate	Cou	Authorized Quantity	1666 [NOITH	Denth	_ reet vvest or	Southeast co	(feet)
/DWD use only:	Computer ID	No. <u>4</u> G	/	Depu	North 48		Weet)
		No. <u>4</u>					
		Complete only if char					
		Quarter of the					
of Section	6	, Township	27	Sou	ıth. Range	30	W
in Grav	Cou	unty, Kansas, <u>4719</u>	feet North	<u> </u>	feet West of	Southeast co	rner of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Prono	sed well depth	(feet)	
		☐ Geo Center List					
THIS POINT IS.	tualitional vvon	Д 000 0011101 2101	otiloi tratoi ii	9,110 11101 111	. doo tilo poli		
Presently author	rized point of (	diversion:					
		Quarter of the	nc	Ous	arter of the	SW	Quarte
		, Township					
in Gray	Col	unty, Kansas, <u>1340</u>	feet North	3952	feet West of	Southeast co	rner of section
		Authorized Quantity					
		No. <u>1</u> G					
This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be chan	ned as follows:	No chanc	e point better	described with	GPS as follows:
		Complete only if cha					
		Quarter of the					
		, Township					
in	Col	unty, Kansas,	feet North		feet Mest of	Southeast co	rner of section
Droposed Date		Proposed Quantity		Prope	rcct vvcst or	(feet)	
This point is:	Additional Mail	Troposed Quartity ☐ Geo Center List	other water ri	abte that wi	ll use this noin	r (1000)—RI	ECEIVED
THIS POINT IS.	Additional vveii	☐ Geo Celltel List	Ottlei Water II	giile illai wi	i use this poil	<u> </u>	
The changes her	ein are desired	for the following reason	ons?			JU	N 1 1 2018
		<u> </u>			Nort		PM
old well needs to b	oe replaced		3	00 200 1777 1777 1777 1777 1777 1777 1777 17	100 0	100 	<u>'00</u> r <del>∱rity Fia</del> to Offic
			_		' <u></u>	<u>Div</u> ision c	.00 H <del>rity Fiβ</del> ld Offic Water∄esourc
If a well, is the tes	t hole log attach	ned? ⊠ Yes □ No		Ē , ,	1 + 1 =		]
,, <b>, -</b>	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		200			.     -	1 200
	>2-30 6-3			<u></u>	` =	'	' =
The change(s) (wa	as)(wiii be) comi	pleted by?		<u> </u>		<u>.</u>	<u>,                                     </u>
			100			<u> </u>	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
June 12, 2018		pleted by?	100		1 + 1 =	·	_
			_	<u> </u>		— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— = 100 — = 1
June 12, 2018	rsion is a well:		_	<u> </u>		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	_ =
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity (a) What are you	rsion is a well: going to do with	h the old well?	_	<u> </u>		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	— = 100 — = 1
June 12, 2018  If the point of dive (a) What are you plug	rsion is a well: going to do with	h the old well?				— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
June 12, 2018  If the point of dive (a) What are you plug	rsion is a well: going to do with	h the old well?				— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	— = 100 — = 1
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the point of diversity of the point of diversity of the point of	rsion is a well: going to do with be done? 2018	n the old well?	West 0 			— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the point of	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018	h the old well?	West 0 			— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the point of	rsion is a well: going to do with be done? 2018	n the old well?	West 0 				100 
June 12, 2018  If the point of diver (a) What are you plug  (b) When will this Groundwater Man	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018 agement District	h the old well?	100 200				100 
June 12, 2018  If the point of diver (a) What are you plug  (b) When will this Groundwater Man	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018 agement District	n the old well?	West 0 100  ned? 200		+		100
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the proposed point of the propos	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018 agement District es \times No	n the old well?  It recommendation attack	- 100 - 100 - 200 - 3		+   =	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	100 = 100 =
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the point of the proposed point	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018 agement District fes \times No	n the old well?  It recommendation attack  It recommendation attack  It is relocated more thanks is ting point of diversion,	West 0  100  ned? 200  an 300 attach 13b, if ti		+   =	h Scale: 1 ho	+   - 100  - 100 -
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the point of the proposed point	rsion is a well: going to do with s be done? 2018 agement District res \( \times \) No int of diversion well to feet of the exitation or aerial phenomens.	h the old well?  It recommendation attact will be relocated more that isting point of diversion, notograph. For ground	West 0  - 100  - 200  - 3  - 3  - 300  - 3b.lf tildwater of	HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	+   =	h scale: 1 ho	100 = 100 =
June 12, 2018  If the point of diversity of the proposed point of the propos	rsion is a well: going to do with s be done? 2018 agement District res No int of diversion wato feet of the exitant of diversion wells (including point of diversior)	t recommendation attact trecommendation attact will be relocated more that the company of the company. For ground domestic, within one-hand and the names and n	West 0  - 100  - 200  - 3  - 300  - 13b.If the state of light of	HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	+   =		+   - 100
June 12, 2018  If the point of diver  (a) What are you plug  (b) When will this Groundwater Man  Assisted by tpm  If the proposed pofeet but within 2,64 a topographic masources, show all of the proposed paddresses of the proposed paddres	rsion is a well: going to do with be be done? 2018 agement District res No int of diversion well (including rowners. For sur	h the old well?  It recommendation attact will be relocated more that isting point of diversion, notograph. For ground	West 0  100  100  100  100  100  100  100	HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	+   =		+   100  100  100  100  100  100  100  10

### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. <u>9592</u>

Presently authorize	ed point of	diversion:				
One in the	nw	Quarter of the, Township ounty, Kansas,2510 Authorized Quantity O No. 1 GP	nw	Quarter of the _	<u>se</u>	_ Quarter
of Section	6	, Township	27	South, Range _	30	vv,
in Gray	Co	ounty, Kansas, 2510	_ feet North	<u>2575</u> feet West o	of Southeast corner of	section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(teet)	1
(DWR use only: (	omputer II	No. 1 GP	S 2572	feet North2	<u>681</u> feet West)	ļ
☐ This point will	not be char	nged	be changed	as follows:		1
Proposed point of	diversion:	(Complete only if chang	e is requeste	<u>:uj</u>		Quarter
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the _		_ Quarter
of Section		Quarter of the , Township ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _ JU Geo Center List o		South, Range _		(⊏/VV),
in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	teet West	of Southeast corner of	section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	pth (feet)	·
This point is:	dditional We	☐ Geo Center List o	ther water righ	nts that will use this po	int	
	and point o	f divorcion:				
Presently authori	<u>zea point o</u>	i diversion.		Quarter of the	ne	Quarter
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the _	30	- 200 W
of Section		, Township	<u> </u>	South, Nange _	of Southeast corner of	section
in <u>Gray</u>	c	Quarter of the, Townshipounty, Kansas,3109	_ teet North _	Z070 leet vvest	(faat)	0000011.
Authorized Rate	···	Authorized Quantity_		Depth of Well	1422 foot Moet	
(DWR use only:	Computer I	Authorized Quantity For the point will	S 3052	teet North	2423 leet West)	
│ │ │ This point will	not be cha	nged	l be changed	as follows:		l
Proposed point of	f diversion	: (Complete only if chang	ge is request	ed)		
Floposed point o	1 414 010 10 11	Quarter of the Township ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _ ell  Geo Center List of		Quarter of the		Quarter
One in the		Quarter of the		South Range		(E/W),
of Section		, rownship	foot North	feet West	of Southeast corner of	section.
in		ounty, Nansas,	1661 NOI 11 _	Proposed well de	enth (feet)	.
Proposed Rate	1 1111	ell  Geo Center List o	sthor water ria	hte that will use this or	oint	
This point is: L	daitional vv	ell 🔲 Geo Centel List C	Milei Water ng	itto tilat vili doo tilio pe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Presently author	ized point o	of diversion:				
One in the	SW	Quarter of the, Township	sw	Quarter of the _	<u>ne</u>	_ Quarter
of Section	6	Township	27	South, Range	30	W,
Authorized Date		Authorized Quantity	_	Depth of well	(feet)	
Authorized Nate _	Computer	Authorized Quantity D No. 8 GI		feet North	feet West	+
☐ This point wil	I not be cha	inged	ll be changed	as follows:		Ï
Proposed point	of diversior	ı: (Complete only if chan	ge is requesi	<del>.e</del> u)		Quarter
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/VV)
in		County, Kansas,	feet North .	reet vvest	of Southeast corner of	Section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed Well a	eptn (teet)	·
This point is:	Additional W	Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, Proposed Quantity /ell	other water rig	that will use this p	oint	
Presently author	izod noint	of diversion:				
Presently autilo	izeu point	OI diversion.		Quarter of the		Quarter
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter or the		(E/W).
of Section		, I ownship	foot Nowth	foot Wes	t of Southeast corner (	of section.
in	(	Jounty, Kansas,	reet ivorth	Donth of well	/faat\	
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	7	Depth of Well	faat Wast	1
(DWR use only:	Computer	Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantity ID No G	r5	d ac follows:	1666 1463	,
[ ] This bount wi	II HOT DE CH	angea 🗀 imo pomit ii				
Proposed noint	of diversio	n: (Complete only if char	nge is reques	ted)		
		_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Ouartor of the		Quarter
One in the		Quarter of the		South, Range		(E/W),
of Section		County Kongge	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast corner	of section.
in		Dropped Oughthu	1001 140101	Proposed well of	lepth (feet)	
-	A -1-1(4)3 1/	Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas, Proposed Quantity Vell	other water ri	ohts that will use this r	point	
I This point is:	Additional V	VER LIGEU GERREL LIST	JULIO WALET II	Aire nine nin acc mich		

Page \_\_\_

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

File No. \_\_\_\_\_

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the follo	wing:
	(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	ipplication )	
	(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently at affected if this application is approved as requested?  Yes  You  You  Yes  You  You  You  You  You  You  You  Yo		e adversely
	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	substantial damage to property, public health or safety	ce
or a	ne application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	on, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater th	nan 300 feet
age the	ereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or aft e and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly aut eir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ntained in this application are true, correct and complet	horized agent of the owner(s) to make this app application pertains. I further verify that the s te.	lication or statements
Dat	ted at, Kansas,	this // day of JUNE .2	20 <u>/8</u>
•	/ Constitution of		
×	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
_	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	ate of Kansas ) SS		
Co	ounty of		ITH
of_	NOTARY PUBLIC - State	in my presence and sworn to before me this	117 day
	My Appt. Exp.	1919 Chille Reusell	
Му	Commission Expires $914-6$ .	Notary Public	
acc	ILY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complet curate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all appropriate fee must be paid.	e, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and r	completed wit notarized; and
	FEE SCH	<u>IEDULE</u>	
Ea for	ch application to change the place of use or the point of diversion th in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 (3) Application to change the place of use	artment of Agriculture ss	. \$100 . \$200

File No.

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

	Outside Control of Con	
prov With	the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein ations of File No. <u>9592</u>	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
	A change application was received on <u>June 11, 2018</u> diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numb	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as snown on nge the place of use.       □ Applicable      ⊠ Not Applicable
	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ⊠ Applicable	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot e Not Applicable
	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global □ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually to authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	pe located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\sum \) Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through £ 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the rea annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the er ✓ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable	
	for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable   Not Applicable	
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.		oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes  No	
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun	I.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of over are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water alignment of the results of the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the one authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  APPLICATION APPROVED AND
lf v	ou are aggreved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
VO	i may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	MART CREEK ICCOLE
Δα	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	Ву:
file	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
da	ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): <u>Thomas P Makens</u> Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
ros	riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: 12, 7018
	nal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Mannattan, No	
66 pre	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas ) ) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of <u>Finner</u> )  Acknowledged before me on <u>June 12</u> 2018
		by Thomas P. Makens
		9 1
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires:    SUE KEENY   SUE KEENY

File No.

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

9592

			·
Customer Name:	Lawrence Withers	WO#:/4013	Date: 6-7-18
Street Address:	2898 90 B ROAD	Test #:	ELOG:
City, State:	COPELAINO, KS. 6783	7 Driller: Oale Guina	
County: Gray	Quarter: NW Section:		Range: 30
	Of EAST I EVENTINATE	GPS: Man harak	-0-

niy ».	1000	<u> 2</u>		Elevation: 2/86 Static WL: 303' Estimated?
				Proposed Well Depth SGO
				WELL LOCATION RECEIVED
		Footage		36 SA SA
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strate
<u> </u>			12	Top Soil JUN 1 1 2018
	12		21	Brown Sandy Clay
<u> </u>	21	<u> </u>	32.	Garden City Flein Onlice
	32	<u> </u>	78	Sand fine to mad convse small med large grave
	78		87	Brown Souch flow V Some Sound Strie
	87	<u> </u>	105	Sand fine to med comes small mind land count
	105	<u> </u>	114	Brown soudy clay out few sand strias
	114	<u> </u>	125	Sand fine to mad course
	125		156	Sand fine to med some course w/many clay stringers
·	156		180	Sand fire to mad course
	180		210	Brown Sandy Clay
	210	<u> </u>	218	Fine Sand
	218		232	Brown Sondy Clay
	232		244	Fine Sand
	244		260	Sand fine to med few course w/brown than rock them clay stinger
	260		266	Drown Sandy Clay welling rock
	266		275	Yellow Soupstane w/lima vack
	275		283	Black Shale
	283		3/3	Blue Shale
<del></del>	3/3			Gray Soarstone
10	320	22	342	Gray Sandstone V/few sorpstone Stoips
<u>5</u>	342	78	420	Sampstone & Sandstone
5	420	40	460	Scapstone w/some sandstone - lost cive, @ 461' - mixed 213ran
15	460	80	540	Sandstone
	540			Very Very Hard
			25,	
			3	
	<del>                                     </del>			
<del></del>				Super Gel X - 5
	<b></b>			Bran -2
	<del> </del>			Growt -4
			<u> </u>	Grant -4 Bont, 12/12 -6
	<b> </b>			43/4 Drag Blode -2
	<b> </b>			
<del></del>	<b> </b>			
	<b>  </b>			
	<u>LL</u>	<u> </u>		

